Ernest Inscoe

(- 11 May 1960)

Inscoe, Ernest. On Wednesday, May 11, 1960, at his residence, 4601 North 24th st., Arlington, Va., Ernest Inscoe, beloved husband of Llian V. Inscoe, father of Mrs. June V. Weaver of Arlington, Va., and brother of Mrs. Murney Ferrell of King George, Va., and Mrs. Ada Inscoe of Washington, D.C. Friends may call at the Ives Funeral Home, 2847 Wilson blvd., Arlington, Va., where funeral services will be held on Saturday, May 14, at 2 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery. (Fredericksburg, Va., papers please copy.)

The Evening Star, May 13, 1960, p. B4

Ernest Inscoe, Retired as D.C. Fireman in 1947

Ernest Inscoe, 59, a former Washington fireman, died Wednesday at his home, 4601 North Twentyfourth street, Arlington.

Mr. Inscoe, a native of King George County, Va., where he attended public schools, was employed by the Fire Department here for almost 23 years. He retired in 1947. At the time of his death he was a vault custodian at American Security and Trust Co.

He was a member of Myron M. Parker Masonic Lodge 29 and of the Retired Firemen's Association.

He leaves his wife, Lillian V., and a daughter, June Weaver, both of the home address, and two sisters, Mrs. Murney Ferrell of King George County and Mrs. Ada Inscoe, 5817 Twenty-eighth avenue, Hillcrest Heights, Md.

Services will be at 2 p.m. tomorrow at the Ives Funeral Home, 2847 Wilson boulevard, Arlington. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.